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PROGRAM ACTIVITIES IN ARGENTINA 
ITINERARY 

Friday, May 26 Departure from the United States, evening 

DAY 1 
Saturday: May 27 

 
8:45am: Arrival in Mendoza, Argentina, a van will 
be at the airport to take you to Alamo Hostel in 
Mendoza 
8.30 pm:  Group dinner  

DAY 2 
Sunday, May 28 

 
1 pm:  A van will be at the Hostel to take you to the 
Welcome Lunch with the Families at Universidad 
de Congreso. 

DAY 3 
Monday, May 29 

 
9.15 – 10 am:  Meeting with co instructors 
10 am to 12 pm:  Welcome Orientation at UC 
Free time for lunch 
3 pm to 6 pm:  Walking Citytour 

DAY 4 
Tuesday, May 30 

 
8.15 - 9 am:  Meeting with co-instructors 
9 am to 12 pm: Lecture “Introduction to Argentine 
History and Politics”.  
3 pm to 6 pm:  Dance Class with some 
bibliography and explanations. 
Optional Spanish classes after 6pm 

DAY 5 
Wednesday, May 31 

 
8.15 - 9 am:  Meeting with co-instructors 
9 am to 12 pm: Lecture “Aconcagua, a 22838 feet 
adventure”. & Activities in Mendoza 
3 pm to 6 pm:  Activity with Argentine Students.  
First Meeting 
Optional Spanish classes after 6pm 

DAY 6 
Thursday, June 1 

 
7.30 am: Field Trip #1 “Tour to the Andes with 
lunch – Full day” 

DAY 7 
Friday, June 2 

 
8.15 – 9 am:  Meeting with co-instructors 
9 am to 12 pm: Lecture “Women’s Rights in 
Argentina” 
3 pm to 6 pm:  Activity with Argentine Students. 
Second Meeting 
Optional Spanish classes after 6pm 

DAY 8 
Saturday, June 3 

 
Field Trip #2: Hot Springs, optional at AR$450 per 
person. 

DAY 9 
Sunday, June 4 

 
FREE DAY:  Family day 

DAY 10 
Monday, June 5 

 
8.15 – 9 am: Meeting with co-instructors 
9.30 am to 12.30 pm: Lecture: “The Argentine 
Economy today in numbers”. 
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3 pm to 5 pm: Tour to Parque San Martín 
Optional Spanish classes after 6pm 

DAY 11 
Tuesday, June 6 

8.15 -9 am:  Meeting with co-instructors 
10 am to 12.00 pm: Visit to museum 
3 pm to 5 pm: Lecture: “The Culture of Wine and 
Wine Productionr”.   
5-6pm : Directed Group Reflections #1 with specific 
questions 
Optional Spanish classes after 6pm 

DAY 12 
Wednesday, June 7 

 
8.15 am: Field Trip #3 “Full day Winery Tour in 
Lujan de Cuyo with lunch” 

DAY 13 
Thursday, June 8 

 
8.15 – 9 am:  Meeting with co-instructors 
9 am to 12 am: Lecture: “Art in Argentina” 
3 pm to 6 pm: Discussion of Group Proyects 
Meeting #3  
Optional Spanish classes after 6pm 

DAY 14 
Friday, June 9 

 
FREE WEEKEND 

DAY 15 
Saturday, June 10 

 
FREE WEEKEND 

DAY 16 
Sunday, June 11 

 
FREE WEEKEND 

DAY 17 
Monday, June 12 

 
8.15 – 9 am:  Meeting with co-instructors 
9 am to 12 pm: Lecture: “Health care in Argentina”  
3 pm to 4 pm: Directed Group Reflections #2 with 
Specific Questions. 
4 pm to 6 pm:  Lecture: “Education in Argentina” 
Optional Spanish classes after 6pm 

DAY 18 
Tuesday, June 13 

 
9 am Field Trip #4: “Cooking Class” Full day 
Activity 

DAY 19 
Wednesday, June 14 

 
8.15 – 9 am:  Meeting with co-instructors 
9 am to 12 am: Lecture: “Being Sexual in 
Contemporary Argentina: politics, identities, 
relationships and education” 
 
Field Trip #5 Visit to Central Market and artisans 
market, souvenir morning. 
Evening farewell dinner with program hosts 

DAY 20 
Thursday, June 15 

 
8.15 am Field Trip #6: “Half day Winery Tour” 
3 pm to 4 pm:  Final Group Reflection 
Evening:  family time for students 

DAY 21 
Friday, June 16 

 
Departure from Mendoza for the United States 
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